
Duke (12-1) -vs- Liberty (6-5)
3/29/2022 at Lynchburg, Va. (LU Lacrosse Field)

 
 

 
 
Duke Goals: Katie DeSimone (2); Olivia Carner (2); Caroline DeBellis (1); Katie Keller (1); Anna Callahan (1); Abby Landry (1) 
Assists: Olivia Carner (2); Eva Greco (1) 
 
Liberty Goals: FERGUSON, Lizzy (2); BAERGA, Jordan (1); GLAZE, Olivia (1); MERKEL, Cami (1); BANKS, Tori (1); BRYAN, Brooke (1) 
Assists: GLAZE, Olivia (2); FERGUSON, Lizzy (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: LU Lacrosse Field
Penalties: Maddie Jenner 1st/12:05; Eva Greco 1st/08:24; LEHMAN, Mackenzie 2nd/10:51; Catriona Barry 3rd/13:18; Olivia Carner
3rd/13:05; COLAVITO, Andrea 3rd/06:58; Cubby Biscardi 3rd/05:08; Caroline DeBellis 4th/11:52; COGHILL, Mikayla 4th/10:08; QUAST,
Hannah 4th/01:05; TOSCANO, Mia 4th/00:05
Officials: Larry Carr; Chris Niblock; Margaret Kondracki; Bill Smith

Date: 3/29/2022
Attendance: 165

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Duke 1 2 3 2 8
Liberty 3 2 1 1 7

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Duke 5 6 5 4 20
Liberty 9 11 3 4 27

Shots On Goal
Duke 5 2 3 2 12
Liberty 5 7 3 4 19

Saves
Duke 2 5 2 3 12
Liberty 4 0 0 0 4

Turnovers
Duke 6 7 6 5 24
Liberty 5 6 7 4 22

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Duke 4-5 4-7 5-6 2-4 15-22
Liberty 5-8 5-5 4-5 2-4 16-22

Ground Balls
Duke 5 9 5 2 21
Liberty 3 7 5 5 20

Draw Controls
Duke 4 1 3 2 10
Liberty 1 4 2 2 9

Free-Position Shots
Duke 1 0 2 2 5
Liberty 1 2 0 1 4

Fouls
Duke 6 9 6 5 26
Liberty 5 6 10 5 26



Duke 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
GK 0 Sophia LeRose 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0
A 4 Katie DeSimone 2 0 2 4 2 2 2 0 5
M 7 Katie Keller 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 1
A 9 Eva Greco 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
D 11 Katie Cosgrove 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0
M 12 Olivia Carner 2 2 4 3 0 3 2 0 1-1 3
A 14 Maddie Jenner 0 0 0 3 0 4 0 8 3
M 15 Abby Landry 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
A 19 Catriona Barry 0 0 0 3 1 3 0 0 0-2 1
D 20 Natalie Kahn 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 0 3
D 24 Cubby Biscardi 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
D 33 Missy Biscardi 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2

2 Caroline DeBellis 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Virginia Oursler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Anna Callahan 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 1-2 2
13 Maddie Johnston 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 2
22 Veronica Hineman 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1
28 Maddie McCorkle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Reilly Traynor 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
35 Lexi Schmalz 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Totals 8 3 11 20 21 24 15 10 2-5 26

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
0 Sophia LeRose 60:00 7 12 W



Liberty 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 5 DAVIS, Hannah 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2
A 6 BAERGA, Jordan 1 0 1 5 1 3 2 1 0-1 6
M 7 GLAZE, Olivia 1 2 3 5 0 2 1 2 0-1 2
D 9 COGHILL, Mikayla 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5
D 11 QUAST, Hannah 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 2
D 16 EVERNHAM, Alexa 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 1 1
M 20 TOSCANO, Mia 0 0 0 5 4 3 2 0 1
A 21 MERKEL, Cami 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
M 22 LEHMAN, Mackenzie 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
A 25 BRYAN, Brooke 1 0 1 1 2 4 0 0 1
A 28 SHEIVE, Jordan 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
GK 44 SORIERO, Jennifer 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 0

2 COLAVITO, Andrea 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
24 BANKS, Tori 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 0
27 REINERTSON, Taiva 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 FERGUSON, Lizzy 2 1 3 6 1 0 0 2 1-2 1

Totals 7 3 10 27 20 22 13 9 1-4 26

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
44 SORIERO, Jennifer 60:00 8 4 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By DU LIBERTY
1st 11:15 MERKEL, Cami (17) (UP) GLAZE, Olivia 0 1
1st 10:45 Katie Keller (16) Unassisted 1 1
1st 09:54 FERGUSON, Lizzy (10) Unassisted 1 2
1st 04:12 BAERGA, Jordan (25) Unassisted 1 3
2nd 09:06 Katie DeSimone (41) (UP) Olivia Carner 2 3
2nd 08:26 GLAZE, Olivia (14) FERGUSON, Lizzy 2 4
2nd 04:44 Caroline DeBellis (11) Olivia Carner 3 4
2nd 04:26 FERGUSON, Lizzy (11) Unassisted 3 5
3rd 14:10 Olivia Carner (23) Unassisted 4 5
3rd 12:25 BRYAN, Brooke (17) (UP) GLAZE, Olivia 4 6
3rd 08:29 Abby Landry (12) Unassisted 5 6
3rd 03:31 Olivia Carner (24) (DN) Unassisted 6 6
4th 08:56 Anna Callahan (15) (UP) Unassisted 7 6
4th 07:30 Katie DeSimone (42) Eva Greco 8 6
4th 06:23 BANKS, Tori (10) Unassisted 8 7

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 12:05 DU Maddie Jenner YELLOW CARD
1st 08:24 DU Eva Greco YELLOW CARD
2nd 10:51 LIBERTY LEHMAN, Mackenzie YELLOW CARD
3rd 13:18 DU Catriona Barry YELLOW CARD
3rd 13:05 DU Olivia Carner YELLOW CARD
3rd 06:58 LIBERTY COLAVITO, Andrea YELLOW CARD
3rd 05:08 DU Cubby Biscardi YELLOW CARD
4th 11:52 DU Caroline DeBellis YELLOW CARD
4th 10:08 LIBERTY COGHILL, Mikayla YELLOW CARD
4th 01:05 LIBERTY QUAST, Hannah YELLOW CARD
4th 00:05 LIBERTY TOSCANO, Mia YELLOW CARD


